Sintec Optronics Pte Ltd
SH Series Sealed-off CO2 Lasers
The SH series sealed-off CO2 laser consists of glass and intra-cavity configuration. The laser is
DC-excited with water cooling. They are widely used in medical and industrial laser systems.
Model Tube size
(mm)
Max.
power
(W)
Stability
(%)
Trigger
voltage
(kV)
Operation
voltage
(kV)
Operation
current
(mA)
Power supply
CO2-SH-200-34 φ34x200 3 <5 5.5 3-3.5 5-6 CO2-SH-P1
CO2-SH-280-34 φ34x280 5 <5 6.5 4-4.5 6-7 CO2-SH-P1
CO2-SH-300-34 φ34x300 8 <5 7 5-5.5 7-9 CO2-SH-P1
CO2-SH-350-34 φ34x350 12 <5 8 6-7 8-12 CO2-SH-P1
CO2-SH-400-34 φ34x400 15 <5 9.5 7.5-8 11-13 CO2-SH-P1
CO2-SH-420-34 φ34x420 16 <5 10 8-9 13-14 CO2-SH-P1
CO2-SH-450-34 φ34x450 18 <5 11 8-9 13-15 CO2-SH-P1
CO2-SH-500-34 φ34x500 21 <5 12 8-9.5 14-16 CO2-SH-P1
CO2-SH-550-34 φ34x550 23 <5 13 9-10 15-17 CO2-SH-P1
CO2-SH-600-50 φ50x600 30 <5 14 10-10.5 15-18 CO2-SH-P1
CO2-SH-800-50 φ50x800 35 <10 18 11-12 18-22 CO2-SH-P1
CO2-SH-845-50 φ50x845 40 <10 18 11-12 18-22 CO2-SH-P1
CO2-SH-1000-50 φ50x1000 50 <10 21 14-15 18-22 CO2-SH-P1
CO2-SH-1200-55 φ55x1200 60 <10 21 14-16 18-22 CO2-SH-P2
CO2-SH-1400-55 φ55x1400 70 <10 21 14-16 18-22 CO2-SH-P2
CO2-SH-1600-55 φ55x1600 80 <10 30 25 25 CO2-SH-P2
CO2-SH-1800-55 φ55x1800 100 <10 30 25 25 CO2-SH-P2
Other specifications:
1. Beam diameter: 4-5mm;
2. Beam divergence: <10mrad;
3. Warranty: >4months